
Pomona Mid-Management/Confidential (PMMCEA) July 1, 2016-June 30,2017 

APPENDIXB 

DESIGNATED PMMCEA POSITIONS 

I. Designated PMMCEA employees of the City shall include, but not be limited to, those regular, full­
time employees in the following job classifications: 

Group C -- Described as Line Supervisors and professional staff normally "exempt" from FLSA, 
but dependent upon FLSA exempt testing requirements: 

Classification 
Administrative Services Manager 
Code Compliance Manager 
Communications Systems Manager 

Contracts Coordinator 

Customer Service Supervisor 

Distribution and Wastewater Operations Supervisor 
Engineering Associate* 
Environmental Programs Supervisor 
Facilities Maintenance Supervisor 
Fleet Services Supervisor 
Housing Grants Supervisor 
Management Analyst 
Payroll Supervisor 
Police Dispatch and Jail Services Manager 
Police Records Manager 
Principal Accountant 
Principal Planner 
Production and Treatment Operations Supervisor 
Public Services Supervisor 
Recreation Supervisor 
Revenue Services Supervisor 
Safety and Emergency Preparedness Officer 
Senior Accountant 
Senior Civil Engineer 
Senior Human Resources Analyst 
Senior Management Analyst 
Senior Project Manager 
Senior Water Resources Engineer 
Solid Waste Supervisor 
Supervising Water Resources Engineer 
Traffic Operations Supervisor 
Traffic Operations Crew Chief 
Utility Engineering Associate* 
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Scale 
MC-074 
MC-068 
MC-073 

MC-070 

MC-066 

MC-082 
MC-072 
MC-072 
MC-067 
MC-067 
MC-074 
MC-063 
MC-072 
MC-076 
MC-072 
MC-072 
MC-076 
MC-082 
MC-070 
MC-067 
MC-068 
MC-072 
MC-068 
MC-084 
MC-072 
MC-070 
MC-078 
MC-084 
MC-067 
MC-090 
MC-072 
MC-066 
MC-074 
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Pomona Mid-Management/Confidential (PMMCEA) 

Classification 
Water Quality Control Supervisor 
Water Treatment and Quality Supervisor 

July 1, 2016- June 30, 2017 

Scale 
MC-079 
MC-079 

Group D -- Described as confidential, professional and/or administrative positions normally "non­
exempt" from FLSA. but dependent upon FLSA non-exempt testing requirements: 

Classification 
Administrative Assistant I * (Confidential employees only). 
Administrative Assistant II * (Confidential employees only). 
Administrative Assistant Ill * (Confidential employees only). 
Deputy City Clerk I* 
Deputy City Clerk II* 
Family Self Sufficiency Coordinator 
Homeless Services Coordinator 
Housing Analyst 
Human Resources Analyst* 
Human Resources Assistant 
Human Resources Technician* 
Legal Administrative Assistant 
Payroll Coordinator 
Police Department Coordinator 
Public Information Specialist I* 
Public Information Specialist II* 
Public Services Crew Chief 
Senior Administrative Assistant 
Senior Planner 
Signal/Lighting Crew Chief 
Solid Waste Crew Chief 
Wastewater Collection System Crew Chief 
Water Operations Crew Chief 
Water Treatment and Quality Crew Chief 

*Flexible Staffing Positions 
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Scale 
MC-042 
MC-046 
MC-050 
MC-050 
MC-055 
MC-070 
MC-070 
MC-063 
MC-066 
MC-046 
MC-058 
MC-070 
MC-051 
MC-055 
MC-055 
MC-063 
MC-066 
MC-055 
MC-072 
MC-066 
MC-059 
MC-073 
MC-073 
MC-073 




