APPENDIX B

DESIGNATED PMMCEA POSITIONS

I. Designated PMMCEA employees of the City shall include, but not be limited to, those regular, full-time employees in the following job classifications:

<u>Group C</u> -- Described as Line Supervisors and professional staff normally "exempt" from FLSA, but dependent upon FLSA exempt testing requirements:

Classification	<u>Scale</u>
Administrative Services Manager	MC-074
Code Compliance Manager	MC-068
Communications Systems Manager	MC-073
Contracts Coordinator	MC-070
Customer Service Supervisor	MC-066
Distribution and Wastewater Operations Supervisor	MC-082
Engineering Associate*	MC-072
Environmental Programs Supervisor	MC-072
Facilities Maintenance Supervisor	MC-067
Fleet Services Supervisor	MC-067
Housing Grants Supervisor	MC-074
Management Analyst	MC-063
Payroll Supervisor	MC-072
Police Dispatch and Jail Services Manager	MC-076
Police Records Manager	MC-072
Principal Accountant	MC-072
Principal Planner	MC-076
Production and Treatment Operations Supervisor	MC-082
Public Services Supervisor	MC-070
Recreation Supervisor	MC-067
Revenue Services Supervisor	MC-068
Safety and Emergency Preparedness Officer	MC-072
Senior Accountant	MC-068
Senior Civil Engineer	MC-084
Senior Human Resources Analyst	MC-072
Senior Management Analyst	MC-070
Senior Project Manager	MC-078
Senior Water Resources Engineer	MC-084
Solid Waste Supervisor	MC-067
Supervising Water Resources Engineer	MC-090
Traffic Operations Supervisor	MC-072
Traffic Operations Crew Chief	MC-066
Utility Engineering Associate*	MC-074

Classification	<u>Scale</u>
Water Quality Control Supervisor	MC-079
Water Treatment and Quality Supervisor	MC-079

<u>Group D</u> -- Described as confidential, professional and/or administrative positions normally "non-exempt" from FLSA, but dependent upon FLSA non-exempt testing requirements:

Classification	<u>Scale</u>
Administrative Assistant I * (Confidential employees only).	MC-042
Administrative Assistant II * (Confidential employees only).	MC-046
Administrative Assistant III * (Confidential employees only).	MC-050
Deputy City Clerk I*	MC-050
Deputy City Clerk II*	MC-055
Family Self Sufficiency Coordinator	MC-070
Homeless Services Coordinator	MC-070
Housing Analyst	MC-063
Human Resources Analyst*	MC-066
Human Resources Assistant	MC-046
Human Resources Technician*	MC-058
Legal Administrative Assistant	MC-070
Payroll Coordinator	MC-051
Police Department Coordinator	MC-055
Public Information Specialist I*	MC-055
Public Information Specialist II*	MC-063
Public Services Crew Chief	MC-066
Senior Administrative Assistant	MC-055
Senior Planner	MC-072
Signal/Lighting Crew Chief	MC-066
Solid Waste Crew Chief	MC-059
Wastewater Collection System Crew Chief	MC-073
Water Operations Crew Chief	MC-073
Water Treatment and Quality Crew Chief	MC-073

^{*}Flexible Staffing Positions